
Page 1 of 10 
 

DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

 Applications are invited as specified by the Chairperson, Board of Administrator, Old 

Malda Municipality for the different type of constructional works from the eligible tenderer as 

per particulars given in the annexure sheet and will be received by the Chairperson, Board of 

Administrator, Old Malda Municipality on behalf of Board of the Administrator of Old Malda 

Municipality, P.O Old Malda, Dist Malda. 

 

1(a) Name of Work 

 

: Construction of p.c.c road , guard wall, 

community centre, road development 

etc. at different ward under Old Malda 

Municipality as per enclose ANNEXURE 

SHEET 

b) Contractor eligible to submit tender : Enlisted contractor of PWD, Govt 

Bonafide outsiders, Reputed firm, 

Engineers CoOperative, should process 

valid PAN, GST Registration, Professional 

Tax Clearance Certificate & valid Tread 

License and having Credential at least 

40% of tender value in same nature of 

works.   

c) Earnest Money : EMD to be paid in favour of the 

“Chairperson, Board of Administrator”, 

Old Malda Municipality, Malda District in 

the form of Bank Draft from any Bank at 

the time of dropping tender paper with 

the tender. As per enclose ANNEXURE 

SHEET 

d) Printed form in which tender is to be 

submitted 

: Municipal tender form. 

e) No of Works put to tender : 76 NOS 

f) Price per copy of the set of tender 

documents 

: As per NIT (Annexure sheet) 

g) Last date of receiving application for 

tender documents 

: 03.02.2021 Upto 1.00 P.M at the office of 

the undersigned 

h) Last date & time limit for Purchase of 

tender documents 

: 05.02.2021 from the office of the 

undersigned. 

i) Last date time limit & place for dropping 

of tender documents 

: 08.02.2021 upto 2.00 P.M in the tender 

box kept at Old Malda Municipal Office 

j) Date, time & place of opening the 

tender 

: 08.02.2021 at 2.30 P.M at the chamber of 

the undersigned. 

k) Time of completion of work : As per enclosed ANNEXURE SHEET 

l) Mode of issue of tender paper : Tender paper will be issued by the 

Chairperson, Board of Administrator 

OMM.  



Page 2 of 10 
 

 

2) The Annexure sheet, tender documents and other relevant particulars (if any) may be seen 

by the intending tenders during office hours in the office of the Chairperson, Board of 

Administrator, Old Malda Municipality at Old Malda. 

            

3) Applicants intending to purchase tender papers are requested to produce valid GST 

Registration, PT clearance certificate PAN Card, valid tread license and appropriate credential in 

original along with the attested photo copies of each and a prayer for purchase of tender 

documents addressed to the Chairperson, Board of Administrator, Old Malda Municipality, P.O 

Old Malda.  

 

4) Royalty as per Govt norms & Building and other Construction Workers Welfare Cess @ 1% 

will be deducted from each bill (Reference: FD Memo No – 6895F dated 11.09.06) 

 

5) The undersigned reserves the right to reject the lowest tender or all the tenders without 

assigning any reason thereof and he is not bound to accept the lowest tender also. 

 

6) Incase of any dispute arising in this regard the Court of Malda will have exclusive Jurisdiction 

to deal with the same. 

                 Sd/ 

                
                      Chairperson 
           Board of Administrator 
                       Old Malda Municipality 

 

Memo No. 1900/10/Tender/OMM /202021                                Dated 20/01/2021                     
     
 

Copy forwarded for information to : 

1. The District Magistrate, Malda. 

2. The SDO SadarMalda,  

3. I.C Malda P.S, Old Malda, Malda. 

4. The Executive Officer, Old Malda Municipality 

5. The Finance Officer, Old Malda Municipality 

6. The Head Clerk (A), Old Malda Municipality. 

7. The Accountant, Old Malda Municipality. 

8. The S.A.E, Old Malda Municipality. 

9. The Municipal Web Site www.omm.org.in. 

10. Notice Board & Respective File 

for wide circulation please.  

Enclo Annexure Sheet.             Sd/ 
Chairperson 

            Board of Administrator 
                        Old Malda Municipality 
 
 



Page 3 of 10 
 

ANNEXURE SHEET 
Memo No. 1900/10/TENDER/OMM/2020-21                                                                                Dated- 20/01/2021 

SL 
NO. NAME OF WORK 

AMOUNT 
PUT TO 
TENDER 

EARNEST 
MONEY 

TIME 
ALLOWED 

COST OF  
TENDERE 

PAPER 
RS.       P.   

LIABILITY 
PERIOD

1 

REPAIRING OF PREMIX ROAD AT 
DIFFERENT PART OF OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY 1) MIRJAPUR MORE TO 
RAJA MITRA HOUSE, 2) P.W.D. ROAD TO 
WATER TREATMENT PLANT, 3) COURT 
STATION ROAD TO SAMBHU DAS HOUSE 
AT MONDALPARA . 

482578.00 9652.00 30 DAYS 480.00 1 YEARS

2 

EXTENSION OF PAVER BLOCK BOTH SIDE 
OF P.W.D. ROAD FROM LAFARGE 
GODOWN TO TOWARDS PALPARA S.B.I. 
BANK UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

470414.00 9408.00 30 DAYS 470.00 3 YEARS

3 

EXTENSION OF PAVER BLOCK BOTH SIDE 
OF P.W.D. ROAD FROM HINDUSTAN 
GODOWN TO TOWARDS GITA MANGO 
FACTORY UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY. 

483635.00 9673.00 30 DAYS 480.00 3 YEARS

4 

EXTENSION OF PAVER BLOCK BOTH SIDE 
OF P.W.D. ROAD FROM BACHAMARI MORE 
TO TOWARDS MIRJAPUR MORE UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

481021.00 9620.00 30 DAYS 480.00 3 YEARS

5 

CONSTRUCTION AND REPAIRING OF 
DRAIN FROM G.M. BHATA TO INFRONT OF 
MANASHA MANDIR AT  WARD NO I , UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

457107.00 9142.00 30 DAYS 450.00 3 YEARS

6 

CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM 
UTTAM GOUR HOUSE TO CULVERT  AT  
WARD NO I , UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY 

118029.00 2361.00 30 DAYS 120.00 3 YEARS

7 

CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM 
ANIL GUPTA HOUSE TO SUBHASH SAHA 
HOUSE  AT  WARD NO I , UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

481131.00 9623.00 30 DAYS 480.00 3 YEARS

8 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C ROAD i) BESIDE 
OF SUBHASH CHOURASHIYA HOUSE, ii) 
ANIL SAHA HOUSE TO RAM CHANDRA 
SAHA HOUSE, iii) BOT TREE TO GUDDU 
BHAGAT SHOP, iv) RAJU SK TO AJIT 
RAOUNIYAR  AT WARD NO.- I, UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY  

460292.00 9206.00 30 DAYS 460.00 3 YEARS

9 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C ROAD FROM i) 
ACHAIBAR SAHA HOUSE TO JANARDAN 
BHAGAT HOUSE   ii) RAMCHANDRA 
BHAGAT HOUSE TO JHARNA GUPTA 
HOUSE   AT WARD NO.- I, UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY  

281356.00 5627.00 30 DAYS 280.00 3 YEARS



Page 4 of 10 
 

10 

CONSTRUCTION  OF CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD AT DIFFERENT PART OF WARD NO.-I 
(A) SUBHAS DAS HOUSE TO SUMANGAL 
DAS HOUSE AT DUTTAPARA. (B) MANGLU 
SABJI HOUSE TO MAIN ROAD. (C ) KABITA 
RANI PAUL HOUSE TO HEALTH CENTRE 

321208.00 6424.00 30 DAYS 320.00 3 YEARS

11 

CONSTRUCTION OF STAIR AND P.C.C 
ROAD BESIDE OF ELECTRIC 
CREAMATORIUM AT WARD NO - II, UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

350308.00 7006.00 30 DAYS 350.00 3 YEARS

12 
CONSTRUCTION OF STAIR  AT 
ASHRAMPARA SAMSHAN GHAT AT WARD 
NO - II, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

192834.00 3857.00 30 DAYS 190.00 3 YEARS

13 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM (a) JOY KUMAR PASWAN 
HOUSE TO CHITTARANJAN SINGHA HOUSE 
.(B)SANJAY HALDER HOUSE TO SUDEV 
HALDER HOUSE AT WARD NO- ii UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

474459.00 9489.00 30 DAYS 470.00 3 YEARS

14 

CONSTRUCTION OF COMMUNITY CENTRE 
BESIDE OF MOKATIPUR HEALTH CENTRE 
.AT WARD NO.-III, UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY.(PHASE-1) 

482514.00 9650.00 30 DAYS 480.00 3 YEARS

15 

CONSTRUCTION OF COMMUNITY CENTRE 
BESIDE OF MOKATIPUR HEALTH CENTRE 
.AT WARD NO.-III, UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY.(PHASE-2) 

471526.00 9431.00 30 DAYS 470.00 3 YEARS

16 

CONSTRUCTION  OF  PCC  ROAD  FROM 
A)TUTBARI BAYM SAMITI TO BIMAL DAS 
HOUSE  , B) RAJESH MANDAL  HOUSE TO 
AVRA GAS OFFICE  ,C) ENTAJ SK HOUSE 
TO MASJID   D) GOBARDHAN MANDAL 
HOUSE TO MANTU GHOSH  HOUSE ,E) 
KALU PAKRASHI HOUSE TO ANIL PODDAR 
HOUSE, F) SANJOY GHOSH GODOWN TO 
GOBINDA GHOSH HOUSE VIA AMIN ORAO 
HOUSE , G) DULAL RAJAK HOUSE TO NIMAI 
ORAO HOUSE , AT WARD NO -IV .  UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

369272.00 7385.00 30 DAYS 370.00 3 YEARS

17 

CONSTRUCTION &  RECONSTRUCTION OF  
DRAIN FROM- A)  UTTAM BRAMHAN HOUSE 
TO BIJAN PODDAR HOUSE, B) SUNIL DAS 
HOUSE TO KHOKAN GHOSH HOUSE , C) 
SUDHIR GHOSH HOUSE TO SANJAY 
MANDAL HOUSE , D) INFRONT OF RABI 
DAS HOUSE   , AT WARD NO- IV  .UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

350022.00 7000.00 30 DAYS 350.00 3 YEARS

18 

REPAIRING OF DRAIN FROM ROBU SK 
HOUSE TO MINTU SK GARAGE AT WARD 
NO V, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

75841.00 1517.00 30 DAYS 100.00 3 YEARS



Page 5 of 10 
 

19 

CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM RAJAT 
CHOWDHURY HOUSE TO SAJAL BASAK 
HOUSE AT TARAPUR, WARD NO- V, UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY, 

144011.00 2880.00 30 DAYS 150.00 3 YEARS

20 
CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN BACK SIDE OF 
SHANKU AGARWALA HOUSE AT WARD NO- 
V, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY, 

117544.00 2351.00 30 DAYS 120.00 3 YEARS

21 

CONSTRUCTION OF 1)P.C.C ROAD FROM 
HOUSE OF SHAKTI SINGH  TO RAJENDRA 
RAJAK  HOUSE 2) REPAIRING OF DRAIN 
BESIDE JAMUNA GHOSH HOUSE AT WARD 
NO - V, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

138232.00 2765.00 30 DAYS 140.00 3 YEARS

22 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C ROAD 1) FROM 
AMAR DAS HOUSE TO RATAN DAS HOUSE, 
2) SAIBAL AGARWALA HOUSE TO MONOJIT 
ROY HOUSE AT WARD NO - V, UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

155172.00 3103.00 30 DAYS 160.00 3 YEARS

23 
REPAIRING OF DRAIN BESIDE OF PARTHA 
PROTIM AGARWALA AT WARD NO V, 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

69395.00 1388.00 30 DAYS 100.00 1 YEARS

24 

1) CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C ROAD 
INFRONT OF GUJAR GHAT, 2) DRAIN 
RISING INFRONT OF PROSANTA RAHUT 
HOUSE, HRIDOY CHOWDHURY HOUSE, 
RADHABALLAV THAKUR BARI,  AT WARD 
NO -V, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

192335.00 3847.00 30 DAYS 200.00 3 YEARS

25 
"REPAIRING & RENOVATION OF JOY 
GOPAL GOSWAMI BHAWAN  AT WARD NO.-
V, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

484621.00 9692.00 30 DAYS 480.00 1 YEARS

26 

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SHED FOR 
DRINKING WATER AT MALDA P.S.AT WARD 
NO.-V, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

258933.00 5179.00 30 DAYS 260.00 3 YEARS

27 

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SHED FOR 
DRINKING WATER AT 
KANCHANJANGAPALLY .AT WARD NO.-VI, 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

258933.00 5179.00 30 DAYS 260.00 3 YEARS

28 

RE-CONSTRUCTION & EXTENSION OF 
PAVEMENT AND DRAIN FROM INSAN SEKH 
HOUSE TO AFTAR SEKH HOUSE AT 
CHALISAPARA UNDER WARD NO.-VI  

312380.23 6248.00 30 DAYS 310.00 3 YEARS

29 
IMPROVEMENT OF PLAY GROUND BY 
CARRIED EARTH AT CHALISAPARA RIVER 
SIDE   UNDER WARD NO.-VI  

339055.00 6781.00 30 DAYS 340.00 3 YEARS

30 

UPGRADATION OF  ROAD FROM i) MOSTAF 
SEKH HOUSE TO ABDUL SEKH HOUSE, ii) 
IDU SEKH HOUSE TO SIKINDAR SEKH 
HOUSE , iii) BABLI BIBI HOUSE TO TAJMUL 
SEKH HOUSE, iv) RAJU SEKH HOUSE TO 
SAMIUL SEKH HOUSE, V) ABDULLA SEKH 
HOUSE TO LIAKAT SEKH HOUSE,  AT 
WARD NO.-VI, UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY  

456534.00 9131.00 30 DAYS 460.00 3 YEARS



Page 6 of 10 
 

31 

CONSTRUCTIONOF SURFACE DRAIN FROM 
SUMITRA PAUL HOUSE (NEAR S.S.K.) TO 
PWD DRAIN AT WARD NO.-VII 386450.00 7729.00 30 DAYS 390.00 3 YEARS

32 

IMPROVEMENT OF PLAY GROUND BY 
EARTH WORK NEAR LOKNATH BABA 
MANDIR AI SOUTH SIDE UNDER WARD NO. 
-IX  

452073.00 9041.00 30 DAYS 450.00 3 YEARS

33 

IMPROVEMENT OF PLAY GROUND BY 
EARTH WORK NEAR LOWER PART OF 
SCHOOLPARA RIVER SIDE (NORTH 
PORTION) UNDER WARD NO. -IX  

463665.00 9273.00 30 DAYS 460.00 3 YEARS

34 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM (a)MITHUN CHAKRABORTY 
HOUSE TO SANTOSH SAHA AND 
REPEARING OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD  
FROM (B) SANTOSH SAHA HOUSE TO DILIP 
SHOP AT WARD NO- IX UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY. 

303515.00 6070.00 30 DAYS 300.00 3 YEARS

35 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM (A) PORNA SAHA HOUSE TO 
BUDHA SINGHA HOUSE. AND REPEARING  
OF DRAIN FROM (B) ASHOK ROY HOUSE 
TO BOLTON ROY HOUSE AT WARD NO- 9 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

244557.00 4891.00 30 DAYS 240.00 3 YEARS

36 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM (A)MAHADEB GHOSH TO AJIT 
GHOSH HOUSE,(B)LAXMAN GHOSH TO 
BHARATI SINGHA HOUSE AT WARD NO- XI 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

451917.00 9038.00 30 DAYS 450.00 3 YEARS

37 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM  RAKUL PAUL HOUSE TO 
BISWANATH CHOUDHURY   HOUSE AT 
WARD NO- XI UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY 

306531.00 6131.00 30 DAYS 310.00 3 YEARS

38 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM (A)SUBODH GHOSH TO 
GOPAL DAS HOUSE ,(B) PRANNATH 
GHOSH TO MAHABIR SARKAR HOUSE  AT 
WARD NO- XI UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY. 

471063.00 9421.00 30 DAYS 470.00 3 YEARS

39 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM (A)SUKUMAR PAHARIYA TO 
KRISHNA SAHA HOUSE ,(B)MANTU GHOSH 
TO SISHIR SARKAR HOUSE,©RAMESH 
SINGH TO LAXMAN KUNDU HOUSE AND 
DRAIN FROM (D) TARUN MANDAL TO 
KALACHAND GHOSH  AT WARD NO- XI 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

350382.00 7008.00 30 DAYS 350.00 3 YEARS

40 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM  TARAPADA SAHA TO DEBESH 
GHOSH HOUSE AT WARD NO- XI UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

366566.00 7331.00 30 DAYS 370.00 3 YEARS



Page 7 of 10 
 

41 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C ROAD AND 
DRAIN FROM HOUSE OF MERUNESHA TO 
ABUL KHAN HOUSE AT DARGAPARA WARD 
NO - X, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

376449.00 7529.00 30 DAYS 380.00 3 YEARS

42 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C ROAD AND 
DRAIN FROM HOUSE OF MD SAFI SK TO 
NAJRUL SK  HOUSE VIA MINUS SK HOUSE 
TO HOSSAIN SK HOUSE AT DARGAPARA 
WARD NO - X, UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY. 

330046.00 6601.00 30 DAYS 330.00 3 YEARS

43 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C ROAD AND 
DRAIN FROM HOUSE OF MEJANUR 
RAHAMAN TO SAFIK SK  HOUSE AT 
DARGAPARA WARD NO - X, UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

202420.00 4048.00 30 DAYS 200.00 3 YEARS

44 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C ROAD AND 
DRAIN FROM HOUSE OF RINA BIBI TO 
AFAJUR MASTER  HOUSE AT 
PARASAMUNDI WARD NO - X, UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

280284.00 5606.00 30 DAYS 280.00 3 YEARS

45 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C ROAD AND 
DRAIN FROM HOUSE OF AFTAFUDDIN 
AHMED TO   TOWARD POND  AT 
PARASAMUNDI WARD NO - X, UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

473593.00 9472.00 30 DAYS 470.00 3 YEARS

46 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C ROAD AND 
DRAIN FROM HOUSE OF LATIF SK TO 
ROHIS SK  AT PARASAMUNDI WARD NO - 
X, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

181490.00 3630.00 30 DAYS 180.00 3 YEARS

47 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C ROAD FROM 
UJJWAL PAL SHOP TO BIDYUT KUNDU 
HOUSE  AT PARASAMUNDI WARD NO - X, 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

351115.00 7022.00 30 DAYS 350.00 3 YEARS

48 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C ROAD FROM 
HOUSE OF  HOSSAIN ALI MUNSI TO 
MONORANJAN SINGH HOUSE  VIA ANIL 
GHOSH HOUSE VIA BIDYUT KUNDU HOUSE 
TO MOHASIN KHAN HOUSE AT 
PARASAMUNDI WARD NO - X, UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

265343.00 5307.00 30 DAYS 270.00 3 YEARS

49 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM (A) NARAYAN DAS HOUSE TO 
BIKASH BISWAS HOUSE VIA MINU 
BHASKAR HOUSE TO TAPESH BISWAS 
HOUSE'', & "CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK 
SOLLING ROAD FROM (B) BISHNU CHANKI 
HOUSE TO GURUPADA SARKAR HOUSE'', 
UNDER WARD NO.- XVIII. UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

384475.00 7690.00 30 DAYS 380.00 3 YEARS

50 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM SUMANTA BISWAS HOUSE TO 
BISWANATH KUNDU HOUSE'', UNDER 
WARD NO.-XVIII. ,UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY. 

482512.00 9650.00 30 DAYS 480.00 3 YEARS



Page 8 of 10 
 

51 

CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM 
SUMANTA BISWAS HOUSE TO BISWANATH 
KUNDU HOUSE VIA SOUMEN BAGCHI 
HOUSE TO ANUP GOLDAR HOUSE UPTO 
SUEZ GATE'', UNDER WARD NO.-XVIII. 
,UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

427038.00 8541.00 30 DAYS 430.00 3 YEARS

52 

CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM (A) BIKASH PAL HOUSE TO 
SWAPAN MANDAL HOUSE'',  (B) SOUMEN 
BAGCHI HOUSE TO ANUP GOLDAR 
HOUSE'', UNDER WARD NO.-XVIII. ,UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

341190.00 6824.00 30 DAYS 340.00 3 YEARS

53 

CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM 
IBRAHIM NADAB HOUSE TO MOSTAFA SK 
HOUSE AT  WARD NO. -XII , UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

482895.00 9658.00 30 DAYS 480.00 3 YEARS

54 

CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM 
NAIMA BIBI HOUSE TO KALU SK HOUSE AT  
WARD NO. -XII , UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY 

484525.00 9691.00 30 DAYS 480.00 3 YEARS

55 

CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM 
UJJWAL SAHA HOUSE TO HAREN PODDAR 
HOUSE AT  WARD NO. -XII , UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

484913.00 9698.00 30 DAYS 480.00 3 YEARS

56 

CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM 
JOY PRAKASH HOUSE TO NAREN SARKAR 
HOUSE AT  WARD NO. -XII , UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

483765.00 9675.00 30 DAYS 480.00 3 YEARS

57 

 CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN SLAB 
FROM - IBRAHIM NADAB  HOUSE TO 
BALARAM KUNDU HOUSE AT  WARD NO. -
XII , UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

318412.00 6368.00 30 DAYS 320.00 3 YEARS

58 

CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM 
DEBU BOSE HOUSE TO BALARAM KUNDU 
HOUSE AT  WARD NO. -XII , UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

482724.00 9654.00 30 DAYS 480.00 3 YEARS

59 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C. ROAD  & DRAIN 
FROM  NARAYAN GHOSH HOUSE TO 
SANJOY GHOSH HOUSE.  P.C.C. ROAD & 
EXTENSION OF DRAIN FROM  HAREN DAS 
HOUSE TO ANIL DAS HOUSE  UNDER 
WARD NO.-XIII 

436551.00 8731.00 30 DAYS 440.00 3 YEARS

60 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C. ROAD  & DRAIN 
FROM  SITANATH GHOSH HOUSE TO 
KRISHNA GHOSH HOUSE  UNDER WARD 
NO.-XIII 

489467.00 9789.00 30 DAYS 490.00 3 YEARS

61 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C. ROAD  & 
EXTENSION OF DRAIN FROM (1) DIPAK 
DAS HOUSE TO DUDH KAMAL GHOSH 
HOUSE (2) SAMAR SINGHA HOUSE TO 
SANJIB SINGHA HOUSE (3) GOUR SARKAR 
HOUSE TO UJJAL GUHA HOUSE UNDER 
WARD NO.-XIII 

473340.00 9467.00 30 DAYS 470.00 3 YEARS



Page 9 of 10 
 

62 

CONSTRUCTION OF P.C.C. ROAD  & 
EXTENSION OF DRAIN FROM (1) SWADHIN 
GHOSH HOUSE TO DUKHO SAHA HOUSE 
(1) MURTI DAS (MISTRI) HOUSE TO SUBAL 
DAS HOUSE  UNDER WARD NO.-XIII 

450600.00 9012.00 30 DAYS 450.00 3 YEARS

63 

CONSTRUCTION Of CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM  SAMIR BISWAS HOUSE TO 
PANCHANAN KARMAKAR HOUSE.  VIA 
CHAMATKAR MANDAL HOUSE AT 
ADARSHAPALLY, WARD NO.-XV, UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

290214.00 5804.00 30 DAYS 290.00 3 YEARS

64 

CONSTRUCTION Of CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM  ASHOKE SAHA HOUSE TO 
SUDHIR SAHA HOUSE.  VIA SANJAY 
SARKAR HOUSE AT SHIBRAMPALLY, WARD 
NO.-XV, UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY. 

464227.00 9285.00 30 DAYS 460.00 3 YEARS

65 

CONSTRUCTION Of CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM  DILIP BHOWMIK HOUSE TO 
MANMOTH PAUL HOUSE AT 
SHIBRAMPALLY, WARD NO.-XV, UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

374037.00 7481.00 30 DAYS 370.00 3 YEARS

66 

CONSTRUCTION Of CEMENT CONCRETE 
ROAD FROM  SUNIL SAHA HOUSE TO 
DINESH SIGHA HOUSE VIA BIMOLA GHOSH 
HOUSE TO NAMITA DAS  AT 
ADARSHAPALLY, WARD NO.-XV, UNDER 
OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

424830.00 8497.00 30 DAYS 420.00 3 YEARS

67 

 CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN FROM (A) 
SUNIL SAHA HOUSE TO RAM BISWAS 
HOUSE VIA BIREN BHASKAR HOUSE TO 
SUJIT BHASKAR HOUSE  (B) SANAT SAHA 
HOUSE TO KALIPADA SAHA HOUSE WARD 
NO.-XV, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

428536.00 8571.00 30 DAYS 430.00 3 YEARS

68 

CONSTRUCTION OF BRICK SOLING ROAD 
& DRAIN  FROM GOPAL SAHA HOUSE TO 
BABLU DAS HOUSE, UNDER WARD NO.-XV, 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

163192.00 3264.00 30 DAYS 160.00 3 YEARS

69 

CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM 
JIBAN KARMAKAR HOUSE TO JITEN 
HALDER HOUSE  AT DEBIPUR, WARD NO. -
XVI , UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

485408.00 9708.00 30 DAYS 490.00 3 YEARS

70 

CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM 
GOUR SAHA  HOUSE TO DIPAK SAHA 
HOUSE  AT DEBIPUR, WARD NO. -XVI , 
UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

468925.00 9379.00 30 DAYS 470.00 3 YEARS

71 

CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM 
HARAN MAJUMDAR  HOUSE TO RANJIT 
KARMAKAR HOUSE  AT DEBIPUR, WARD 
NO. -XVI , UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY 

473517.00 9470.00 30 DAYS 470.00 3 YEARS



Page 10 of 10 
 

72 

CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM 
RINTU GANGULY HOUSE TO SANTOSH 
KARMAKAR HOUSE  AT DEBIPUR, WARD 
NO. -XVI , UNDER OLD MALDA 
MUNICIPALITY 

480063.00 9601.00 30 DAYS 480.00 3 YEARS

73 

CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. DRAIN FROM 
DEBU  GANGULY HOUSE TO KALI MANDIR 
AT DEBIPUR, WARD NO. -XVI , UNDER OLD 
MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

461202.00 9224.00 30 DAYS 460.00 3 YEARS

74 

CONSTRUCTION  OF R.C.C. CROSS  DRAIN  
NEAR DEBU GANGULY HOUSE  & BAMBOO 
RAILING  JIBAN KARMAKAR HOUSE TO 
KALI MANDAR AT DEBIPUR AT  WARD NO. -
XVI , UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY 

263381.00 5268.00 30 DAYS 260.00 3 YEARS

75 

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM A) 
PRIYONATH BISWAS HOUSE TO BIPUL SAHA 
HOUSE B) BHAJAN MANDAL HOUSE TO SUMIT 
MAITRA HOUSE C) KARUNA HALDER HOUSE TO 
GITA SARKAR HOUSE D) BIPUL SARKAR HOUSE 
TO SANATAN HALDER HOUSE AT WARD NO
VIII, UNDER OLD MALDA MUNICIPALITY. 

298933.00 5979.00 30 DAYS 290.00 3 YEARS

76 

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM A) 
SHYAMAL MANDAL HOUSE TO ALOK SARKAR 
HOUSE B) DUKHU DAS TO NILMONI 
SUTRADHAR HOUSE C) KARTICK PAUL HOUSE 
TO SASTI MANDAL HOUSE, AT WARD NO VIII 
UNDER OLD MALDAMUNICIPALITY. 

329335.00 6587.00 30 DAYS 320.00 3 YEARS

       
       
       
       
       
       
             Sd/-   
   

       Chairperson 
      Board of Administrator 

         Tender inviting Authority 
        Old Malda Municipality 

 
    
    
    
    
       

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This document was created with the Win2PDF “print to PDF” printer available at 
http://www.win2pdf.com 

This version of Win2PDF 10 is for evaluation and non-commercial use only. 

This page will not be added after purchasing Win2PDF. 

http://www.win2pdf.com/purchase/ 

 

 


